Chapter 53

OTHER VEGETABLE TEXTILE FIBRES; PAPER YARN AND WOVEN FABRICS OF PAPER YARN

## **CUSTOMS TARIFF - SCHEDULE**

Tariff Item	SS	Description of Goods	Unit of Meas.	MFN Tariff	Applicable Preferential Tariffs
53.01		Flax, raw or processed but not spun; flax tow and waste (including yarn waste and garnetted stock).			
5301.10.00	<b>0</b> 00	-Flax, raw or retted	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free
		-Flax, broken, scutched, hackled or otherwise processed, but not spun:			
5301.21.0	<b>0</b> 00	Broken or scutched	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free
5301.29.00	<b>0</b> 00	Other	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free
5301.30.00	<b>0</b> 00	-Flax tow and waste	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free
53.02		True hemp ( <i>Cannabis sativa L.</i> ), raw or processed but not spun; tow and waste of true hemp (including yarn waste and garnetted stock).			
5302.10.00	<b>0</b> 00	-True hemp, raw or retted	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free
5302.90.00	<b>0</b> 00	-Other	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free
53.03		Jute and other textile bast fibres (excluding flax, true hemp and ramie), raw or processed but not spun; tow and waste of these fibres (including yarn waste and garnetted stock).			
5303.10.00 00 -Jute and other textile bast fibres, raw or retted		KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free	

Tariff Item	SS Description of Goods	Unit of Meas.	MFN Tariff	Applicable Preferential Tariffs
5303.90.00	00 -Other	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free
5305.00.00	00 Coconut, abaca (Manila hemp or <i>Musa textilis Nee</i> ), ramie and other vegetable textile fibres, not elsewhere specified or included, raw or processed but not spun; tow, noils and waste of these fibres (including yarn waste and garnetted stock).	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free
53.06	Flax yarn.			
5306.10.00	00 -Single	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free
5306.20.00	00 -Multiple (folded) or cabled	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free
53.07	Yarn of jute or of other textile bast fibres of heading 53.03.			
5307.10.00	00 -Single	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free
5307.20.00	00 -Multiple (folded) or cabled	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free
53.08	Yarn of other vegetable textile fibres; paper yarn.			
5308.10.00	00 -Coir yarn	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free
5308.20.00	00 -True hemp yarn	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free

## **CUSTOMS TARIFF - SCHEDULE**

I

I I

I I

Tariff Item	ss	Description of Goods	Unit of Meas.	MFN Tariff	Applicable Preferential Tariffs
5308.90.00	00 ·	Other	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PA' HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT CPTPT: Free
53.09		Noven fabrics of flax.			
		Containing 85% or more by weight of flax:			
5309.11.00	00 ·	-Unbleached or bleached	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PA HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT CPTPT: Free
5309.19.00	<b>)</b> 00 ·	-Other	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PA HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT CPTPT: Free
		Containing less than 85% by weight of flax:			
5309.21.00	<b>)</b> 00 ·	-Unbleached or bleached	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PA HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT CPTPT: Free
5309.29.00	<b>)</b> 00 ·	-Other	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PA HNT, KRT, CEUT, UA CPTPT: Free
53.10		Noven fabrics of jute or of other textile bast fibres of heading 53.03	<b>.</b>		
5310.10.00	<b>)</b> 00 ·	Unbleached	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PA HNT, KRT, CEUT, UA CPTPT: Free
5310.90.00	<b>)</b> 00 ·	Other	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PA HNT, KRT, CEUT, UA CPTPT: Free

Tariff Item	SS	Description of Goods	Unit of Meas.	MFN Tariff	Applicable Preferential Tariffs
5311.00.00		loven fabrics of other vegetable textile fibres; woven fabrics of paper arn.	KGM	Free	LDCT, GPT, UST, MT, CIAT, CT, CRT, IT, NT, SLT, PT, COLT, JT, PAT, HNT, KRT, CEUT, UAT, CPTPT: Free